REVISED AGENDA BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW

May 10, 2023 5:30 p.m. Council Chambers First Floor - Municipal Building 6635 Maplewood Avenue

- 1. Roll call
- 2. Approval of the Minutes of the March 15, 2023 Meeting.
- 3. Regulated Sign—app. no. 4-2023 requested by Matt Schaaf for Matt Schaaf State Farm, 5151 S. Main Street, Sylvania, Ohio 43560 (formal approval preliminary approval by email vote of 5 to 0 received on April 13, 2023).
- 4. Regulated Sign app. no. 5-2023 requested by Breann Dandar of True Aerial Signs for All Star Driver Education, 6600 West Sylvania Avenue, Sylvania, Ohio 43560 (formal approval preliminary approval by email vote of 5 to 0 received on April 13, 2023).
- 5. Regulated Sign app. no. 6-2023 requested by Taylor Lunch of Fast Signs for Willow Creek Salon, 6407 Monroe Street, Sylvania, Ohio 43560 (formal approval preliminary approval by email vote of 5 to 0 received on April 13, 2023).
- 6. Building Review app. no. 7-2023 requested by Nick Dallas for J&G Pizza, 5692 Main Street, Sylvania, Ohio 43560.
- 7. Regulated Sign app. no. 12-2023 requested by Nick Dallas for J&G Pizza, 5692 Main Street, Sylvania, Ohio 43560.
- 8. Building Review app. no. 8-2023 requested by Jessica Moore of Generation Brews, LLC. For Scooters Coffee Store#1252, 3785 King Road, Sylvania, Ohio 43560.
- 9. Regulated Sign app. no. 9-2023 requested by Jessica Moore of Generation Brews, LLC. For Scooters Coffee Store#1252, 3785 King Road, Sylvania, Ohio 43560.
- 10. Regulated Sign app. no. 10-2023 requested by Tim Overmyer of Vanadco Signs for Farmers & Merchants State Bank, 5830 Monroe Street, Sylvania, Ohio 43560.
- 11. Regulated Sign app. no. 11-2023 requested by Jamilynn Fox for J. Fox Agency, LLC, 6616 Monroe Street, Suite 10, Sylvania, Ohio 43560.
- 12. Additions

Submitted by,

AGENDA SYLVANIA MUNICIPAL PLANNING COMMISSION

May 10, 2023 5:30 p.m. Council Chambers First Floor - Municipal Building 6635 Maplewood Avenue

1	Roll	call
1.	IXUII	Can

- 2. Approval of the Minutes of the March 15, 2023 Meeting.
- 3. Additions

Submitted by,

Debra Webb, Secretary Municipal Planning Commission